Tariff No.	23			31th	n Revised P	age No.	1
		<u>Murrey's Disposa</u> Olympic Disposal		<u>6-9</u>			
		Olympic Disposal this tariff are lister ments to the tariff fore, the issue da	CHECK 3 d below in conformal firsted on the second files of this part of this part of the second files of t	SHEET consecutive order is page have is ge. "O" in the result in the result is page have is ge. "O" in the result	Page Number	at are	
leeued Pyr	Irmgard R Wilcox						
•	November 9, 2011	(Foi	r Official Use	e Only)	Effectiv	e Date:	January 1, 2012
Docket No.	ГG			Ву:			

Tariff No. <u>23</u>	<u>-</u>	-	10	Revised Page No.	<u>16A</u>						
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal C Olympic Disposal	o., Inc. G-9									
Service Area: Clallam County inclu	ding West Side of Jef	ferson County									
	Item 55 Over-	sized or Over-weight Car	ns or Units								
The company reserves the right to or micro-mini-can) which, upon reas			_								
If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.											
	\$6.03(A)	per unit									
NOTE: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts, containers, or drop boxes see item 207.											
	<u>Item</u>	60 Overtime Periods									
Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime eriods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays:											
New Year's Day (January 1) Fhanksgiving Day Christmas Day (December 25)											
When a holiday listed above falls of alls on a Saturday, the preceding F	-	•	erved. Whe	en a holiday listed ab	ove						
Fime is to be recorded to the neare he terminal until the time it returns		nutes from the time the c	company's v	vehicle leaves							
No additional charge will be assess company's convenience.	ed to customers for c	overtime or holiday work p	performed s	solely for the							
	Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$250.00 \$250.00									
ssued By: Irmgard R Wilcox											
ssue Date: November 9, 2011	(F	For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2012						
Docket No. TG	•	• ,	By:								

Tariff No.	23						10	Revis	sed Page No.	22		
	Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Registered Trade Name(s) Olympic Disposal Olympic Disposal Olympic Disposal											
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply:												
1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or 2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than N/A residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Clallam County including West Side of Jefferson County												
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle			
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service		Service			
	-	Rate			1 "							
of Containers	Service		Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	/A)	Rate			
Mini can	WG	\$ 15.51 (A)				MG	\$ 6.99	(A)	\$ 9.51			
1 can	WG	\$ 19.76 (A)			Cart 35 gal		\$ 8.04	(A)	\$ 9.51			
2 cans	WG	\$ 30.25 (A)	\$ 9.51		Cart 60 gal		\$ 11.59	(A)	\$ 9.51			
3 cans	WG	\$ 41.11 (A)	\$ 9.51			EOWR			\$ 10.84			
4 cans	WG	\$ 52.45 (A)	\$ 9.51									
5 cans	WG	\$ 61.65 (A)	\$ 9.51					Î				
Cart/Toter 35	WG	\$ 21.97 (A)	\$ 9.51									
Cart/Toter 60		\$ 28.61 (A)	\$ 9.51									
1 Can	EOWG	\$ 11.58 (A)	\$ 9.51									
	EOWG	. ,	\$ 9.51									
		. , ,	·									
Cart 60 gal	EOWG	\$ 16.62 (A)	\$ 9.51									
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$N/A applies. Recycling service rates on this page expire on:												
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox											
·	November 9, 2011						Effective D	ate:	January 1, 2012			
			(For O	fficial Use Or	nly)				•			
Docket No. To	G	Date	ə:		Ву:							

Tariff No.	23	10 Revised Page No.	22A
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal	
	Item 100	Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)	
Note 4:		ged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular iven for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set ection.	
Note 5:	due to circumstances of	mated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, butside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated N/A feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out rt or toter, per pickup.	
Note 6:	The charge for an occa on a regular pickup is:	asional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can	
Note 7:	\$6.99(A) per can/unit.	Rate per receptacle Type of receptacle per pickup 32-gallon can or unit \$ 6.45 (A) Mini-can \$ 6.45 (A) Micro-minican \$ 35-gallon toter \$ 6.45 (A) 60-gallon toter \$ 6.45 (A) Bag \$ Other \$ Other \$ St no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the	
		mer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.	
Issued Bv:	Irmgard R Wilcox		
•	November 9, 2011	Effective Date:	January 1, 2012
		(For Official Use Only)	,
Docket No.	TG	Date: By:	

Tariff No. 23	_			10	Revised F	Page No.	28A			
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co Olympic Disposal	., Inc. G-9								
Service Area: Clallam County inclu	<u></u>	erson Cour	nty							
	<u>l</u>	tem 120	<u>Drums</u>							
Type of Service Rate Per Drum, Per Pickup										
	Regular Route Service		Rate P	N/A	ГРіскир					
	Special Pickup		N/A							
	Item 130 Litte	er Recepta	cles and Lit	tter Toters						
	Customer-owned Rec	eptacle	Rate Per	Receptacle,	Per Pickup					
	Size or Type:			N/A						
	Size or Type:			N/A						
	Company-owned Rec	eptacle:	Rate Per	Receptacle, N/A	Per Pickup					
	Size or Type:			N/A						
	5.25 5 . , / P 5.					l				
Special Trips: Time rates in Item	160 apply.		d Bulky Ma			Cor	ny Chargo			
	1 to 4 cubic yards		Additional cubic yards		Minimum Charge		ry Charge ach 5 ft. over			
	Rate per yard		oer yard		Pickup		8 feet			
Bulky Materials	N/A	N/A		N/A		N/A				
Loose material (customer load)	N/A	N/A		N/A		N/A				
Loose material	\$ 25.65 (A)	\$ 25.65	(A)	\$ 25.65	(A)	\$ 16.45				
(company load)										
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox										
Issue Date: November 9, 2011					Effectiv	ve Date:	January 1, 2012			
	(Fo	or Official L	lse Only)				, ,==: <u>=</u>			
Docket No. TG	Date:			By:						

Tariff No. 23	_	10 Revise	ed Page No. <u>32A</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Dispo <u>sal</u>		
Service Area: Clallum County inclu	ding West Side of Jefferson County		
<u>lter</u>	n 207 Excess Weight Rejection of	Load, Charges to Transport	
reasonable inspection: (1) Appears to be ove (2) Would cause appli (3) Would cause the o	cable vehicle load limitations to be excompany to violate load limitations or rempact or otherwise damage road surfa	eeded; sult in unsafe vehicle operation; a	
Type/Size of	Maximum Weight	Type/Size of	Maximum Weight
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per	Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per
Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)	Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)
Containers	40,000		
Drop boxes	40,000		
	s if transported. If the container, drop the marked fill line, or the top is unable ing additional charges will apply:		
Type/Size of	T	Type/Size of	
Container, Drop Box,		Container, Drop Box,	
Toter, or Cart	Charge	Toter, or Cart	Charge
All Containers	\$ 25.65(A) per yard	,	
Inquad By: Irmgard B Wileay			
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox			
Issue Date: November 9, 2011	(For Official Use C		January 1, 2012
	(For Official OSE C	nny)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No.	23	-	9	Revised Page No.
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal		
togiotoroa	rrado rramo(o)	Ciymple Diopocal		
		<u>Item 23</u>	<u> 0 Disposal Fees</u>	
Charges in t	this item apply when o	ther items in the tariff specifically i	refer to this item.	
	Disposal site	e (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal
	City of Port Angeles		Compacted/NonCompacted	\$108.30 per ton (A)
		(asbestos roofing requiring	Compacted/NonCompacted	\$379.25 per ton (A)
	special handling)			
	Contaminated or dre		Compacted/NonCompacted	\$199.30 per ton (A)
	Tires (automibile and		Compacted/NonCompacted	\$132.40 per ton (A)
	Metals and white goo	ods	Compacted/NonCompacted	\$66.20 per ton (A)
	Environmental fee			\$20.00 per unit
	Jefferson County Do	partment of Public Works	Compacted/NonCompacted	\$110.00 per ton
	Rabanco	partment of Public Works	Compacted/NonCompacted	\$30.00 per ton
	Rabanco		Compacted/NonCompacted	\$30.00 per torr
	asbestos, etc.) or spe	per ton, etc. Include charges assectial conditions at each specific dis	ssed for special commodities (tires, posal site. Attach additional	
	Irmgard R Wilcox			Effective Dates January 4, 000
•	November 0, 0044			
•	November 9, 2011	(For Off	icial Use Only)	Effective Date: January 1, 201
•	November 9, 2011	(For Off	icial Use Only)	Effective Date: January 1, 201
ssue Date:		·	icial Use Only)	

34	

Tariff No.	23					10	Revised	Page No	35A		
		A seconda D'	L				1.001000	. ago 1101	33/1		
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Registered Trade Name(s) Olympic Disposal											
Service Are	ea: Clallam County inclu	N	on-compacted M Rates stat	Material (Compar ted per container	ed in Company's Vehicle ny-owned container) , per pickup						
	Service Area: Clallam County including West Side of Jefferson County										
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	Size or Type of Containe 3 Yard 4 Yard		6 Yard	8 Yard			
	Rent (if applicable)	\$ 5.06	\$ 6.75	\$ 9.03	\$ 10.12 \$ 11.		\$ 13.50		5.75		
First Pick	` ''	\$ 19.13 (A)	<u> </u>	<u>'</u>	\$ 49.83 (A) \$ 68.		\$ 96.13 (A)).71 (A)		
	litional Pickup	\$ 19.13 (A)					\$ 96.13 (A)).71 (A)		
Special Pi		\$ 22.13 (A)	\$ 30.29 (A)	\$ 40.99 (A)	\$ 52.83 (A) \$ 71.	.44 (A)	\$ 99.13 (A)	\$ 133	3.71 (A)		
Temporary Initial Deli		¢ 10.72	\$ 25.07	¢ 25.17							
Pickup Ra		\$ 19.73 \$ 24.14 (A)	\$ 25.97 \$ 27.29 (A)	\$ 35.17 \$ 35.54 (A)							
	Calendar Day	\$ 0.56	\$ 0.77	\$ 0.82							
Rent Per		\$ 5.60	\$ 7.70	\$ 8.20							
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. For permanent, regularly scheduled pickups, a flat monthly charge may be assessed if computed as follows: For each container provided: a. 4.33 times the pickup rate times the number of pickups per week										
Note 5:	Monthly rent is charged	d only if permanent re	egularly schedule	ed pickup is less	frequent than every other	er week.					
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	, unlocking, unlatchir	ng, etc.)								
	\$1.12 per pick up time	for unlocking gates a	and/or containers	S.							
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox										
Issue Date:	November 9, 2011						Effective Date	January 1, 2	2012		
			(F	or Official Use O	nly)						
Docket No.	TG	Date: _		By: _							

Tariff No.	23									_1	10th	Revise	d Page No.	36A
Company	Name/Permit Numbe	r: <u>Murrey's [</u>	Dienocal C	o Inc										
	Trade Name(s)	Olympic D		O., ITIC	<u>. G-9</u>									
		- 7 -	•											
										<u>oany's Vehicl</u>	e			
			Nor					ompany owi cial Can Ser		container)				
								itai Can Ser Itainer, per l		ın				
				110	aics 5	iated per	COIT	itali lei, pei	picku	iP				
Service Are	ea: Clallum County in	ncluding West S	ide of Jeff	erson	Count	ty								
	_	_												
					1					Type of Con				
Permanent Service			32 gal can			al can	/A \	60 gal can		1 Yard		1.5 Yard	2. Yard	
Each Scheduled Pickup Special Pickups			\$ 4.83 \$ 6.83	(A)	\$	5.44	(A)	\$ 6.95 \$ 9.95	(A)					
Temporary			φ 0.03	(A)	ļΦ	7.44	(A)	φ 9.95	(A)					
Pickup Ra			\$ 6.83	(A)	\$	7.44	(A)	\$ 9.95	(A)					
		ļ.	*	(/			(/	, ,	(/					
Note 1: Note 2:	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$25.65(A) per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers.													
Note 4:	Minimum monthly o	charges:												
11010 4.	32 gal	\$20.92	(A)											
	35 gal	\$23.57	(A)											
	60 gal	\$30.08	(A)											
Accessoria	l charges assessed ((lids, unlocking,	unlatching	g, etc.))									
	\$1.12 per pick up ti	me for unlockin	ig gates ar	nd/or c	ontain	ners								
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox													
Issue Data:	November 9, 2011												Effective Dat	e: January 1, 2012
issue Dale.	November 9, 2011					(For Offic	cial (Use Only)					Ellective Dat	.c. January 1, 2012
								_						
Docket No.	TG		Date:					_ By:			_			

Tariff No.	23	<u>-</u> .				4	Revised	Page No.	38	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's D Olympic Di		., Inc. G-9						
	.,	Item 255	Container Spacted Mat	Service Dur terial (Custom ted per contai	er-owned c	container)	<u>hicle</u>			
Service Are	a: Jefferson and Clallar	n County	_							
					Size	or Type of	Container			
Permanent	Service		2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard		6 Yard	Yard	Yard	
Each Sch	eduled Pickup		\$	\$	\$ 134.22		\$	\$	\$	
Special Pi	ckups		\$	\$	\$ 139.22	(A)	\$	\$	\$	
Temporary	Service									
Pickup Ra	te		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Accessorial	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Disconnect/reconnect - \$5.50 per time if the company employee performes this service. \$1.12 per pickup for unlocking gates and/or containers.									
Issue Date:	November 9, 2011		/-	For Official Us	2 (n/u)		Effec	tive Date:	January 1,	2012
	(For Official Use Only)									
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:			_ By:				